505179847 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5226615

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS E POLLARD	09/19/2018
NANCY BETTCHER	09/19/2018
RICHARD BENNETT ROSCHUK	09/20/2018
AMIT CHHABRA	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLLARD BANKNOTE LIMITED
Street Address:	140 OTTER STREET
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3T 0M8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16126755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 204-947-1429

Email: uspto@adeco.com
Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY.

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82910-67US / ADB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADRIAN D. BATTISON

SIGNATURE: /Adrian D. Battison/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_Pollard67US#page1.tif source=assignment Pollard67US#page2.tif

PATENT 505179847 REEL: 047438 FRAME: 0554



FILE NO. **82910-67US / ADB** PAGE 1 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT

We, Douglas E. Pollard, whose full post office address is 132 Oak Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3M 3R3, Canada, Nancy Bettcher, whose full post office address is 457 Lyndale Drive, Winnipeg, MB, R2H 1M9, Canada, Richard Bennett Roschuk, whose full post office address is 324 St. John's Avenue, Winnipeg, MB, R2W 1H3, Canada, Amit Chhabra, whose full post office address is 55 Edenwood Place, Winnipeg, MB, R3X 0E5, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Pollard Banknote Limited, whose full post office address is 140 Otter Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3T 0M8, Canada, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FUNDS IN A LOTTERY, as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed September 10, 2018, under Serial No. 16/126,755, and our Canadian application for a patent for such invention, filed September 10, 2018, and our United Kingdom application for a patent for such invention, filed September 11, 2018 under Serial No. 1814754.6, and any and all divisional and continuation applications, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Wir	inipag, MB Can	rA ()
(City/town, province/state, country)		
This [C] day of	September, 20	18
(day)	(month)	(year)

WITNESS:

Madelene frost (witness signature)

signature of Douglas E. Polland

Signed at				
(day) (month)	(year)			
WITNESS:				
(witness signature)	signature of Nancy Bettcher			
Signed at Winnipia, MB, Canada (city/town, province/state, country)				
This <u>LO</u> day of <u>September</u> (day) (month)	√, 20 <u>18</u> (year)			
WITNESS: Madelly Frist (witness signature)	Politica .			
(witness signature)	signature of Richard Bennett Roschuk			
Signed at Winnipag MB Canada (city/town,/province/state, country)				
This day of October (month)	_, 20 <u>18</u> (year)			
WITNESS: Madeleve Front (witness signature)	signature of Amit Chhabra			

PATENT REEL: 047438 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 11/07/2018